THIRD AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF SOLANO and ST. HELENA HOSPITAL DBA ADVENTIST HEALTH VALLEJO

This Third Amendment (“Third Amendment”) is entered into as of the 27th day of May 2025, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and ST. HELENA
HOSPITAL DBA ADVENTIST HEALTH VALLEJO, ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated September 29, 2023 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor
agreed to provide acute psychiatric inpatient treatment services for Solano County.

B. The parties amended the contract (First Amendment) on July 31, 2024, to increase the amount of the
Contract.

C. The parties amended the contract (Second Amendment) on January 15, 2025, to increase the amount
of the Contract.

C. The parties now need to Amend the Budget of the Contract.

D. This Third Amendment represents an increase of $281,500 to the Contract.

E. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2. Agreement.

A. Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: The maximum amount of this Contract is: $1,287,996
3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political ST. HELENA HOSPITAL dba ADVENTIST
Subdivision of the State of California HEALTH VALLEJO
By: By: ?Jaﬁn Beamﬁn
Bill Emlen John Beaman
County Administrator Assistant Secretary
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: ey Covm < el By Kelly Welsh | YR
Emery Cowan Deputy County Counsel

Director, Health & Social Services

Third Amendment between County and St. Helena Hospital dba Adventist Health Vallejo # 03947-24 Page 1 of 1

s



